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Bid TabulationProject Number: 2021-21
Commerce Street, Vause Road, Canal Road Improvements

Sunday     ,                  12:00 AM

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTALSTD. ITEM

Bid Date: Engineer's Strawser Paving Co., Inc. Shelly and Sands, Inc. J & J Schlaegel, Inc.

Contract No:
Specifications:

Estimate 1595 Frank Road P.O.Box 2469 1250 East US Highway 36Engineer:
Columbus, OH  43223 Columbus, OH  43216-2469 Urbana, OH  43078-8002

Woody Fox

12:37 pm
2/08/2022     Page 1 of 17Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design

Group: A ROADWAY

3,000.00 200.00 200.00 8,501.00 8,501.003,000.00 10,513.00 10,513.00201E11000 Clearing And Grubbing100 1.00 LS

800.00 10.00 40.00 25.00 100.00200.00 200.00 800.00202E98100 Removal Misc.: Bollard105 4.00 EA

360.00 10.00 20.00 125.00 250.00180.00 200.00 400.00202E75610 Valve Box Removed110 2.00 EA

1,632.00 10.00 1,360.00 1.50 204.0012.00 3.50 476.00202E32000 Curb Removed115 136.00 FT

1,050.00 105.00 315.00 150.00 450.00350.00 350.00 1,050.00202E58100 Catch Basin Removed120 3.00 EA

7,240.00 2.00 724.00 15.00 5,430.0020.00 15.00 5,430.00202E23000 Pavement Removed125 362.00 SQYD

1,775.00 5.00 355.00 4.00 284.0025.00 25.00 1,775.00202E35100 Pipe Removed, 24" And Under130 71.00 FT

19,250.00 50.00 38,500.00 32.00 24,640.0025.00 25.00 19,250.00203E10000 Excavation135 770.00 CY

400.00 50.00 200.00 18.00 72.00100.00 25.00 100.00203E20000 Embankment140 4.00 CY

6,996.00 0.50 874.50 3.50 6,121.504.00 2.00 3,498.00204E10000 Subgrade Compaction145 1,749.00 SQYD

1,000.00 90.00 180.00 200.00 400.00500.00 175.00 350.00204E45000 Proof Rolling150 2.00 HR

5,500.00 35.00 3,850.00 15.00 1,650.0050.00 12.00 1,320.00204E13001 Excavation Of Subgrade, As155 110.00 CY
Per Plan

825.00 2.50 412.50 0.75 123.755.00 3.00 495.00204E50001 Geotextile Fabric, As Per Pl160 165.00 SQYD

2,750.00 55.00 3,025.00 44.00 2,420.0050.00 38.00 2,090.00204E20001 Embankment, Using #2 Stone,165 55.00 CY
As Per Plan

3,200.00 60.00 3,840.00 50.00 3,200.0050.00 38.00 2,432.00204E20001 Embankment, Using Item 304,170 64.00 CY
As Per Plan

825.00 3.50 577.50 1.20 198.005.00 4.00 660.00204E51001 Geogrid For Subbase175 165.00 SQYD

Stabilization, As Per Plan
3,750.00 620.00 3,100.00 750.00 3,750.00750.00 500.00 2,500.00209E60201 Linear Grading, As Per Plan180 5.00 STA

5,000.00 150.00 300.00 1,500.00 3,000.002,500.00 2,000.00 4,000.00623E40001 Monument Assembly Removed185 2.00 EA
And Reset, As Per Plan

1,500.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 400.00 400.001,500.00 400.00 400.00690E98000 Special - Monitoring Well,190 1.00 EA
Adjust To Grade

66,853.00 58,873.50 61,194.25 57,539.00Sub-Total:

Group: B EROSION CONTROL
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Bid Date: Engineer's Strawser Paving Co., Inc. Shelly and Sands, Inc. J & J Schlaegel, Inc.

Contract No:
Specifications:

Estimate 1595 Frank Road P.O.Box 2469 1250 East US Highway 36Engineer:
Columbus, OH  43223 Columbus, OH  43216-2469 Urbana, OH  43078-8002

Woody Fox

12:37 pm
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9,840.00 23.00 7,544.00 30.00 9,840.0030.00 12.00 3,936.00601E20001 Crushed Aggregate Slope200 328.00 SQYD

Protection, As Per Plan
1,050.00 100.00 1,500.00 95.00 1,425.0070.00 90.00 1,350.00601E21050 Tied Concrete Block Mat With205 15.00 SQYD

Type 1 Underlayment
11,340.00 65.00 8,190.00 50.00 6,300.0090.00 65.00 8,190.00653E10001 Topsoil Furnished And Placed210 126.00 CY

As Per Plan
3,395.00 4.50 3,055.50 4.40 2,987.605.00 2.50 1,697.50659E10001 Seeding And Mulching, As Per215 679.00 SQYD

Plan
60.00 800.00 48.00 800.00 48.001,000.00 1,000.00 60.00659E20000 Commercial Fertilizer220 0.06 TN

200.00 100.00 200.00 260.00 520.00100.00 100.00 200.00659E35001 Water, As Per Plan225 2.00 MGAL

10,000.00 1.00 10,000.00 1.00 10,000.001.00 1.00 10,000.00832E30000 Erosion Control230 10,000.00 EA

35,885.00 30,537.50 31,120.60 25,433.50Sub-Total:

Group: C DRAINAGE
750.00 2,000.00 500.00 500.00 125.003,000.00 2,500.00 625.00602E20000 Concrete Masonry300 0.25 CY

500.00 15.00 375.00 15.00 375.0020.00 25.00 625.00611E00101 4" Conduit, Type B, Schedule305 25.00 FT
40 PVC, As Per Plan

500.00 15.00 375.00 10.00 250.0020.00 20.00 500.00611E00201 4" Conduit, Type C, Schedule310 25.00 FT
40 PVC, As Per Plan

625.00 16.00 400.00 18.00 450.0025.00 27.00 675.00611E00901 6" Conduit, Type B, Schedule315 25.00 FT
40 PVC, As Per Plan

625.00 16.00 400.00 12.00 300.0025.00 25.00 625.00611E01101 6" Conduit, Type C, Schedule320 25.00 FT
40 PVC, As Per Plan

750.00 20.00 500.00 20.00 500.0030.00 30.00 750.00611E01801 8" Conduit, Type B, Schedule325 25.00 FT
40 PVC, As Per Plan

750.00 20.00 500.00 15.00 375.0030.00 27.00 675.00611E02001 8" Conduit, Type C, Schedule330 25.00 FT
40 PVC, As Per Plan

3,400.00 90.00 3,600.00 100.00 4,000.0085.00 80.00 3,200.00611E01800 8" Conduit, Type B, (707.65)335 40.00 FT

5,300.00 68.00 3,604.00 90.00 4,770.00100.00 90.00 4,770.00611E04400 12" Conduit, Type B, (706.02340 53.00 FT
Or 707.65)
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Bid Date: Engineer's Strawser Paving Co., Inc. Shelly and Sands, Inc. J & J Schlaegel, Inc.

Contract No:
Specifications:

Estimate 1595 Frank Road P.O.Box 2469 1250 East US Highway 36Engineer:
Columbus, OH  43223 Columbus, OH  43216-2469 Urbana, OH  43078-8002

Woody Fox

12:37 pm
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7,320.00 85.00 5,185.00 120.00 7,320.00120.00 100.00 6,100.00611E05900 15" Conduit, Type B, (706.02345 61.00 FT
Or 707.65)

2,000.00 1,400.00 2,800.00 500.00 1,000.001,000.00 1,250.00 2,500.00611E99720 Inspection Well350 2.00 EA

7,500.00 2,150.00 6,450.00 2,500.00 7,500.002,500.00 1,500.00 4,500.00611E98470 Catch Basin, No. 2-2B355 3.00 EA

3,000.00 3,100.00 3,100.00 4,000.00 4,000.003,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00611E98504 Catch Basin, No. 2-2C360 1.00 EA

33,020.00 27,789.00 30,965.00 27,545.00Sub-Total:

Group: D PAVEMENT

13,175.00 40.00 6,200.00 95.00 14,725.0085.00 105.00 16,275.00253E01000 Pavement Repair400 155.00 SQYD

20,735.00 4.00 7,540.00 7.00 13,195.0011.00 5.15 9,707.75254E01000 Pavement Planing, Asphalt405 1,885.00 SQYD

Concrete, (T=1 1/2")
19,320.00 60.00 16,560.00 77.00 21,252.0070.00 55.00 15,180.00304E20000 Aggregate Base410 276.00 CY

55,200.00 165.00 45,540.00 140.00 38,640.00200.00 186.65 51,515.40301E46000 Asphalt Concrete Base, PG64415 276.00 CY
-22

9,200.00 262.00 6,026.00 215.00 4,945.00400.00 316.08 7,269.84441E50400 Asphalt Concrete Surface420 23.00 CY
Course, Type 1, (448)
(Driveways)

16,200.00 181.00 13,032.00 180.00 12,960.00225.00 186.12 13,400.64441E50300 Asphalt Concrete Intermediat425 72.00 CY
Course, Type 2, (448)

35,000.00 225.00 31,500.00 190.00 26,600.00250.00 206.32 28,884.80441E50000 Asphalt Concrete Surface430 140.00 CY
Course, Type1, (448), PG64-
22

1,224.00 4.00 1,632.00 3.00 1,224.003.00 4.05 1,652.40407E20000 Non-Tracking Tack Coat435 408.00 GAL

4,680.00 42.00 4,368.00 70.00 7,280.0045.00 52.58 5,468.32609E12000 Combination Curb And Gutter,440 104.00 FT
Type 2

7,410.00 26.00 6,422.00 40.00 9,880.0030.00 44.90 11,090.30609E26000 Curb, Type 6445 247.00 FT

182,144.00 138,820.00 150,701.00 160,444.45Sub-Total:

Group: E WATER WORKS

750.00 200.00 200.00 600.00 600.00750.00 850.00 850.00638E10480 Fire Hydrant Removed500 1.00 EA
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Bid Date: Engineer's Strawser Paving Co., Inc. Shelly and Sands, Inc. J & J Schlaegel, Inc.

Contract No:
Specifications:

Estimate 1595 Frank Road P.O.Box 2469 1250 East US Highway 36Engineer:
Columbus, OH  43223 Columbus, OH  43216-2469 Urbana, OH  43078-8002

Woody Fox

12:37 pm
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4,000.00 150.00 3,000.00 220.00 4,400.00200.00 250.00 5,000.00801-COC 6 Inch Water Pipe And Fittin505 20.00 LF

3,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 1,800.00 1,800.003,500.00 2,000.00 2,000.00802-COC 6 Inch Valve And510 1.00 EA
Appurtenances

3,000.00 300.00 600.00 760.00 1,520.001,500.00 1,150.00 2,300.00802-COC Heavy Duty Valve Box (802.08515 2.00 EA

1,200.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 4,000.00 4,000.001,200.00 3,500.00 3,500.00805-COC 1" Water Service Tap,520 1.00 EA
Complete (C.O.C. 2018)

600.00 75.00 150.00 110.00 220.00300.00 250.00 500.00807-COC Service Box Adjusted To Grad525 2.00 EA
- Water (C.O.C. 2018)

4,000.00 4,800.00 4,800.00 4,000.00 4,000.004,000.00 6,500.00 6,500.00809-COC Fire Hydrant, COC Type A530 1.00 EA

17,050.00 13,750.00 16,540.00 20,650.00Sub-Total:

Group: F TRAFFIC CONTROL
780.00 100.00 1,300.00 75.00 975.0060.00 115.00 1,495.00620E00500 Delineator (720.03) White600 13.00 EA

Reflector
3,080.00 325.00 3,575.00 250.00 2,750.00280.00 325.00 3,575.00621E00100 RPM605 11.00 EA

100.00 35.00 35.00 60.00 60.00100.00 250.00 250.00630E85000 Removal Of Ground Mounted610 1.00 EA
Sign And Storage

900.00 200.00 1,200.00 375.00 2,250.00150.00 225.00 1,350.00630E85100 Removal Of Ground Mounted615 6.00 EA
Sign And Reerection

600.00 23.00 690.00 30.00 900.0020.00 31.00 930.00630E80101 Sign, Flat Sheet, As Per Pla620 30.00 SQFT

1,980.00 15.00 1,980.00 25.00 3,300.0015.00 33.00 4,356.00630E02101 Ground Mounted Support, No.625 132.00 FT
2 Post, As Per Plan

1,100.00 16,000.00 1,760.00 14,500.00 1,595.0010,000.00 8,750.00 962.50644E00301 Center Line, 6 Inch, As Per630 0.11 MILE
Plan

2,500.00 10,000.00 2,500.00 9,150.00 2,287.5010,000.00 6,600.00 1,650.00644E00105 Edge Line, 6 Inch, As Per Pl635 0.25 MILE

150.00 12.00 180.00 11.00 165.0010.00 25.50 382.50644E00501 Stop Line, 24 Inch, As Per640 15.00 FT
Plan

11,190.00 13,220.00 14,282.50 14,951.00Sub-Total:

Group: G STRUCTURE REPAIR
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Bid Date: Engineer's Strawser Paving Co., Inc. Shelly and Sands, Inc. J & J Schlaegel, Inc.

Contract No:
Specifications:

Estimate 1595 Frank Road P.O.Box 2469 1250 East US Highway 36Engineer:
Columbus, OH  43223 Columbus, OH  43216-2469 Urbana, OH  43078-8002

Woody Fox

12:37 pm
2/08/2022     Page 5 of 17Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design

3,500.00 4,100.00 4,100.00 100.00 100.003,500.00 5,583.00 5,583.00503E21300 Unclassified Excavation700 1.00 LS

3,000.00 38.00 2,850.00 35.00 2,625.0040.00 38.00 2,850.00512E33010 Type 3 Waterproofing705 75.00 SQYD

7,150.00 150.00 9,750.00 100.00 6,500.00110.00 75.00 4,875.00519E11100 Patching Concrete Structure710 65.00 SQFT

2,400.00 300.00 6,000.00 105.00 2,100.00120.00 120.00 2,400.00613E41350 Low Strength Mortar Backfill715 20.00 CY
(Type 3)

16,050.00 22,700.00 11,325.00 15,708.00Sub-Total:

Group: H MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC

6,750.00 50.00 3,750.00 58.00 4,350.0090.00 75.00 5,625.00410E10001 Traffic Compacted Surface,800 75.00 CY
Type A, As Per Plan

1,500.00 60.00 1,200.00 68.00 1,360.0075.00 85.00 1,700.00614E11111 Law Enforcement Officer With805 20.00 HR
Patrol Car For Assistance,
APP

10,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,750.00 5,750.0010,000.00 5,750.00 5,750.00614E12421 Detour Signing, As Per Plan810 1.00 LS

500.00 5.00 25.00 15.00 75.00100.00 50.00 250.00616E10000 Water820 5.00 MGAL

18,750.00 9,975.00 11,535.00 13,325.00Sub-Total:

Group: I INCIDENTALS

4,000.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.004,000.00 4,500.00 4,500.00103E05000 Premium For Contract900 1.00 LS
Performance Bond And For
Payment Bond

8,000.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.008,000.00 2,750.00 2,750.00614E11001 Maintaining Traffic, As Per905 1.00 LS
Plan

8,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.008,000.00 9,500.00 9,500.00623E10000 Construction Layout Stakes910 1.00 LS
And Surveying

25,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0025,000.00 17,798.00 17,798.00624E15000 Mobilization915 1.00 LS

2,500.00 300.00 1,500.00 400.00 2,000.00500.00 750.00 3,750.00SPECIAL-035 Hydro-Excavating Utility920 5.00 EA
Exposure, As Per Plan

25,000.00 1.00 25,000.00 1.00 25,000.001.00 1.00 25,000.00SPECIAL-032 Contingency, As Per Proposal925 25,000.00 DOLL
Note
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Bid Date: Engineer's Strawser Paving Co., Inc. Shelly and Sands, Inc. J & J Schlaegel, Inc.

Contract No:
Specifications:

Estimate 1595 Frank Road P.O.Box 2469 1250 East US Highway 36Engineer:
Columbus, OH  43223 Columbus, OH  43216-2469 Urbana, OH  43078-8002

Woody Fox

12:37 pm
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72,500.00 66,500.00 55,000.00 63,298.00Sub-Total:

382,663.35 398,893.95453,442.00 382,165.00Grand Total:

453,442.00Total Bid: 382,165.00 382,663.35 398,893.95
Total Alternate Package:

453,442.00Total Award: 382,165.00 382,663.35 398,893.95
Calc/Entered Bid Diff.: 382,165.00 382,663.35 398,893.95

Difference from Low Vendor: 498.35 16,728.95
Total Subcontractors:



Run By: Elizabeth Kuhn Generated by a SharpeSoft Product

Bid TabulationProject Number: 2021-21
Commerce Street, Vause Road, Canal Road Improvements

Sunday     ,                  12:00 AM

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTALSTD. ITEM

Bid Date: Engineer's Decker Construction Company

Contract No:
Specifications:

Estimate 3040 McKinley AvenueEngineer:
Columbus, OH  43204

Woody Fox

12:37 pm
2/08/2022     Page 7 of 17Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design

Group: A ROADWAY

3,000.00 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.003,000.00 0.00 0.00201E11000 Clearing And Grubbing100 1.00 LS

800.00 140.98 563.92 0.00 0.00200.00 0.00 0.00202E98100 Removal Misc.: Bollard105 4.00 EA

360.00 335.90 671.80 0.00 0.00180.00 0.00 0.00202E75610 Valve Box Removed110 2.00 EA

1,632.00 8.65 1,176.40 0.00 0.0012.00 0.00 0.00202E32000 Curb Removed115 136.00 FT

1,050.00 563.90 1,691.70 0.00 0.00350.00 0.00 0.00202E58100 Catch Basin Removed120 3.00 EA

7,240.00 17.84 6,458.08 0.00 0.0020.00 0.00 0.00202E23000 Pavement Removed125 362.00 SQYD

1,775.00 50.69 3,598.99 0.00 0.0025.00 0.00 0.00202E35100 Pipe Removed, 24" And Under130 71.00 FT

19,250.00 45.13 34,750.10 0.00 0.0025.00 0.00 0.00203E10000 Excavation135 770.00 CY

400.00 140.98 563.92 0.00 0.00100.00 0.00 0.00203E20000 Embankment140 4.00 CY

6,996.00 2.22 3,882.78 0.00 0.004.00 0.00 0.00204E10000 Subgrade Compaction145 1,749.00 SQYD

1,000.00 78.74 157.48 0.00 0.00500.00 0.00 0.00204E45000 Proof Rolling150 2.00 HR

5,500.00 50.17 5,518.70 0.00 0.0050.00 0.00 0.00204E13001 Excavation Of Subgrade, As155 110.00 CY
Per Plan

825.00 6.00 990.00 0.00 0.005.00 0.00 0.00204E50001 Geotextile Fabric, As Per Pl160 165.00 SQYD

2,750.00 55.00 3,025.00 0.00 0.0050.00 0.00 0.00204E20001 Embankment, Using #2 Stone,165 55.00 CY
As Per Plan

3,200.00 50.00 3,200.00 0.00 0.0050.00 0.00 0.00204E20001 Embankment, Using Item 304,170 64.00 CY
As Per Plan

825.00 8.00 1,320.00 0.00 0.005.00 0.00 0.00204E51001 Geogrid For Subbase175 165.00 SQYD

Stabilization, As Per Plan
3,750.00 2,010.78 10,053.90 0.00 0.00750.00 0.00 0.00209E60201 Linear Grading, As Per Plan180 5.00 STA

5,000.00 803.81 1,607.62 0.00 0.002,500.00 0.00 0.00623E40001 Monument Assembly Removed185 2.00 EA
And Reset, As Per Plan

1,500.00 250.42 250.42 0.00 0.001,500.00 0.00 0.00690E98000 Special - Monitoring Well,190 1.00 EA
Adjust To Grade

66,853.00 79,980.81Sub-Total:

Group: B EROSION CONTROL
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Bid Date: Engineer's Decker Construction Company

Contract No:
Specifications:

Estimate 3040 McKinley AvenueEngineer:
Columbus, OH  43204

Woody Fox

12:37 pm
2/08/2022     Page 8 of 17Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design

9,840.00 14.36 4,710.08 0.00 0.0030.00 0.00 0.00601E20001 Crushed Aggregate Slope200 328.00 SQYD

Protection, As Per Plan
1,050.00 113.57 1,703.55 0.00 0.0070.00 0.00 0.00601E21050 Tied Concrete Block Mat With205 15.00 SQYD

Type 1 Underlayment
11,340.00 72.10 9,084.60 0.00 0.0090.00 0.00 0.00653E10001 Topsoil Furnished And Placed210 126.00 CY

As Per Plan
3,395.00 7.35 4,990.65 0.00 0.005.00 0.00 0.00659E10001 Seeding And Mulching, As Per215 679.00 SQYD

Plan
60.00 1,050.00 63.00 0.00 0.001,000.00 0.00 0.00659E20000 Commercial Fertilizer220 0.06 TN

200.00 25.00 50.00 0.00 0.00100.00 0.00 0.00659E35001 Water, As Per Plan225 2.00 MGAL

10,000.00 1.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.001.00 0.00 0.00832E30000 Erosion Control230 10,000.00 EA

35,885.00 30,601.88Sub-Total:

Group: C DRAINAGE
750.00 2,537.66 634.42 0.00 0.003,000.00 0.00 0.00602E20000 Concrete Masonry300 0.25 CY

500.00 19.48 487.00 0.00 0.0020.00 0.00 0.00611E00101 4" Conduit, Type B, Schedule305 25.00 FT
40 PVC, As Per Plan

500.00 17.85 446.25 0.00 0.0020.00 0.00 0.00611E00201 4" Conduit, Type C, Schedule310 25.00 FT
40 PVC, As Per Plan

625.00 20.68 517.00 0.00 0.0025.00 0.00 0.00611E00901 6" Conduit, Type B, Schedule315 25.00 FT
40 PVC, As Per Plan

625.00 19.05 476.25 0.00 0.0025.00 0.00 0.00611E01101 6" Conduit, Type C, Schedule320 25.00 FT
40 PVC, As Per Plan

750.00 24.28 607.00 0.00 0.0030.00 0.00 0.00611E01801 8" Conduit, Type B, Schedule325 25.00 FT
40 PVC, As Per Plan

750.00 22.65 566.25 0.00 0.0030.00 0.00 0.00611E02001 8" Conduit, Type C, Schedule330 25.00 FT
40 PVC, As Per Plan

3,400.00 114.06 4,562.40 0.00 0.0085.00 0.00 0.00611E01800 8" Conduit, Type B, (707.65)335 40.00 FT

5,300.00 113.30 6,004.90 0.00 0.00100.00 0.00 0.00611E04400 12" Conduit, Type B, (706.02340 53.00 FT
Or 707.65)
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Bid Date: Engineer's Decker Construction Company

Contract No:
Specifications:

Estimate 3040 McKinley AvenueEngineer:
Columbus, OH  43204

Woody Fox

12:37 pm
2/08/2022     Page 9 of 17Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design

7,320.00 125.17 7,635.37 0.00 0.00120.00 0.00 0.00611E05900 15" Conduit, Type B, (706.02345 61.00 FT
Or 707.65)

2,000.00 920.83 1,841.66 0.00 0.001,000.00 0.00 0.00611E99720 Inspection Well350 2.00 EA

7,500.00 1,759.81 5,279.43 0.00 0.002,500.00 0.00 0.00611E98470 Catch Basin, No. 2-2B355 3.00 EA

3,000.00 2,927.81 2,927.81 0.00 0.003,000.00 0.00 0.00611E98504 Catch Basin, No. 2-2C360 1.00 EA

33,020.00 31,985.74Sub-Total:

Group: D PAVEMENT

13,175.00 155.00 24,025.00 0.00 0.0085.00 0.00 0.00253E01000 Pavement Repair400 155.00 SQYD

20,735.00 5.15 9,707.75 0.00 0.0011.00 0.00 0.00254E01000 Pavement Planing, Asphalt405 1,885.00 SQYD

Concrete, (T=1 1/2")
19,320.00 57.86 15,969.36 0.00 0.0070.00 0.00 0.00304E20000 Aggregate Base410 276.00 CY

55,200.00 188.65 52,067.40 0.00 0.00200.00 0.00 0.00301E46000 Asphalt Concrete Base, PG64415 276.00 CY
-22

9,200.00 316.08 7,269.84 0.00 0.00400.00 0.00 0.00441E50400 Asphalt Concrete Surface420 23.00 CY
Course, Type 1, (448)
(Driveways)

16,200.00 186.12 13,400.64 0.00 0.00225.00 0.00 0.00441E50300 Asphalt Concrete Intermediat425 72.00 CY
Course, Type 2, (448)

35,000.00 241.60 33,824.00 0.00 0.00250.00 0.00 0.00441E50000 Asphalt Concrete Surface430 140.00 CY
Course, Type1, (448), PG64-
22

1,224.00 4.05 1,652.40 0.00 0.003.00 0.00 0.00407E20000 Non-Tracking Tack Coat435 408.00 GAL

4,680.00 38.58 4,012.32 0.00 0.0045.00 0.00 0.00609E12000 Combination Curb And Gutter,440 104.00 FT
Type 2

7,410.00 30.90 7,632.30 0.00 0.0030.00 0.00 0.00609E26000 Curb, Type 6445 247.00 FT

182,144.00 169,561.01Sub-Total:

Group: E WATER WORKS

750.00 647.81 647.81 0.00 0.00750.00 0.00 0.00638E10480 Fire Hydrant Removed500 1.00 EA



Run By: Elizabeth Kuhn Generated by a SharpeSoft Product

Bid TabulationProject Number: 2021-21
Commerce Street, Vause Road, Canal Road Improvements

Sunday     ,                  12:00 AM

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTALSTD. ITEM

Bid Date: Engineer's Decker Construction Company

Contract No:
Specifications:

Estimate 3040 McKinley AvenueEngineer:
Columbus, OH  43204

Woody Fox

12:37 pm
2/08/2022    Page 10 of 17Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design

4,000.00 299.66 5,993.20 0.00 0.00200.00 0.00 0.00801-COC 6 Inch Water Pipe And Fittin505 20.00 LF

3,500.00 1,210.42 1,210.42 0.00 0.003,500.00 0.00 0.00802-COC 6 Inch Valve And510 1.00 EA
Appurtenances

3,000.00 305.21 610.42 0.00 0.001,500.00 0.00 0.00802-COC Heavy Duty Valve Box (802.08515 2.00 EA

1,200.00 3,527.23 3,527.23 0.00 0.001,200.00 0.00 0.00805-COC 1" Water Service Tap,520 1.00 EA
Complete (C.O.C. 2018)

600.00 130.42 260.84 0.00 0.00300.00 0.00 0.00807-COC Service Box Adjusted To Grad525 2.00 EA
- Water (C.O.C. 2018)

4,000.00 4,295.62 4,295.62 0.00 0.004,000.00 0.00 0.00809-COC Fire Hydrant, COC Type A530 1.00 EA

17,050.00 16,545.54Sub-Total:

Group: F TRAFFIC CONTROL
780.00 120.75 1,569.75 0.00 0.0060.00 0.00 0.00620E00500 Delineator (720.03) White600 13.00 EA

Reflector
3,080.00 341.25 3,753.75 0.00 0.00280.00 0.00 0.00621E00100 RPM605 11.00 EA

100.00 262.50 262.50 0.00 0.00100.00 0.00 0.00630E85000 Removal Of Ground Mounted610 1.00 EA
Sign And Storage

900.00 236.25 1,417.50 0.00 0.00150.00 0.00 0.00630E85100 Removal Of Ground Mounted615 6.00 EA
Sign And Reerection

600.00 32.55 976.50 0.00 0.0020.00 0.00 0.00630E80101 Sign, Flat Sheet, As Per Pla620 30.00 SQFT

1,980.00 34.65 4,573.80 0.00 0.0015.00 0.00 0.00630E02101 Ground Mounted Support, No.625 132.00 FT
2 Post, As Per Plan

1,100.00 9,187.50 1,010.63 0.00 0.0010,000.00 0.00 0.00644E00301 Center Line, 6 Inch, As Per630 0.11 MILE
Plan

2,500.00 6,930.00 1,732.50 0.00 0.0010,000.00 0.00 0.00644E00105 Edge Line, 6 Inch, As Per Pl635 0.25 MILE

150.00 26.78 401.70 0.00 0.0010.00 0.00 0.00644E00501 Stop Line, 24 Inch, As Per640 15.00 FT
Plan

11,190.00 15,698.63Sub-Total:

Group: G STRUCTURE REPAIR



Run By: Elizabeth Kuhn Generated by a SharpeSoft Product

Bid TabulationProject Number: 2021-21
Commerce Street, Vause Road, Canal Road Improvements

Sunday     ,                  12:00 AM

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTALSTD. ITEM

Bid Date: Engineer's Decker Construction Company

Contract No:
Specifications:

Estimate 3040 McKinley AvenueEngineer:
Columbus, OH  43204

Woody Fox

12:37 pm
2/08/2022    Page 11 of 17Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design

3,500.00 7,210.00 7,210.00 0.00 0.003,500.00 0.00 0.00503E21300 Unclassified Excavation700 1.00 LS

3,000.00 37.80 2,835.00 0.00 0.0040.00 0.00 0.00512E33010 Type 3 Waterproofing705 75.00 SQYD

7,150.00 144.20 9,373.00 0.00 0.00110.00 0.00 0.00519E11100 Patching Concrete Structure710 65.00 SQFT

2,400.00 262.50 5,250.00 0.00 0.00120.00 0.00 0.00613E41350 Low Strength Mortar Backfill715 20.00 CY
(Type 3)

16,050.00 24,668.00Sub-Total:

Group: H MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC

6,750.00 50.00 3,750.00 0.00 0.0090.00 0.00 0.00410E10001 Traffic Compacted Surface,800 75.00 CY
Type A, As Per Plan

1,500.00 85.00 1,700.00 0.00 0.0075.00 0.00 0.00614E11111 Law Enforcement Officer With805 20.00 HR
Patrol Car For Assistance,
APP

10,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.0010,000.00 0.00 0.00614E12421 Detour Signing, As Per Plan810 1.00 LS

500.00 100.00 500.00 0.00 0.00100.00 0.00 0.00616E10000 Water820 5.00 MGAL

18,750.00 11,950.00Sub-Total:

Group: I INCIDENTALS

4,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.004,000.00 0.00 0.00103E05000 Premium For Contract900 1.00 LS
Performance Bond And For
Payment Bond

8,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.008,000.00 0.00 0.00614E11001 Maintaining Traffic, As Per905 1.00 LS
Plan

8,000.00 6,510.00 6,510.00 0.00 0.008,000.00 0.00 0.00623E10000 Construction Layout Stakes910 1.00 LS
And Surveying

25,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.0025,000.00 0.00 0.00624E15000 Mobilization915 1.00 LS

2,500.00 500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00500.00 0.00 0.00SPECIAL-035 Hydro-Excavating Utility920 5.00 EA
Exposure, As Per Plan

25,000.00 1.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.001.00 0.00 0.00SPECIAL-032 Contingency, As Per Proposal925 25,000.00 DOLL
Note



Run By: Elizabeth Kuhn Generated by a SharpeSoft Product

Bid TabulationProject Number: 2021-21
Commerce Street, Vause Road, Canal Road Improvements

Sunday     ,                  12:00 AM

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTALSTD. ITEM

Bid Date: Engineer's Decker Construction Company

Contract No:
Specifications:

Estimate 3040 McKinley AvenueEngineer:
Columbus, OH  43204

Woody Fox

12:37 pm
2/08/2022    Page 12 of 17Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design

72,500.00 56,010.00Sub-Total:

453,442.00 437,001.61Grand Total:

453,442.00Total Bid: 437,001.60
Total Alternate Package:

453,442.00Total Award: 437,001.60
Calc/Entered Bid Diff.: 437,001.60

Difference from Low Vendor: 54,836.60
Total Subcontractors:



Run By: Elizabeth Kuhn Generated by a SharpeSoft Product

Bid TabulationProject Number: 2021-21
Commerce Street, Vause Road, Canal Road Improvements

Sunday     ,                  12:00 AM
Bid Statistics

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT Low High AvgSTD. ITEM

Bid Date:

Contract No:
Specifications:

Engineer: Woody Fox

12:37 pm
2/08/2022    Page 13 of 17Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design

Group: A ROADWAY
200.00100 1.00 10,513.00 4,928.50201E11000 LSClearing And Grubbing

10.00105 4.00 200.00 94.00202E98100 EARemoval Misc.: Bollard

10.00110 2.00 335.90 167.73202E75610 EAValve Box Removed

1.50115 136.00 10.00 5.91202E32000 FTCurb Removed

105.00120 3.00 563.90 292.23202E58100 EACatch Basin Removed

2.00125 362.00 17.84 12.46202E23000 SQYDPavement Removed

4.00130 71.00 50.69 21.17202E35100 FTPipe Removed, 24" And Under

25.00135 770.00 50.00 38.03203E10000 CYExcavation

18.00140 4.00 140.98 58.50203E20000 CYEmbankment

0.50145 1,749.00 3.50 2.06204E10000 SQYDSubgrade Compaction

78.74150 2.00 200.00 135.94204E45000 HRProof Rolling

12.00155 110.00 50.17 28.04204E13001 CYExcavation Of Subgrade, As

Per Plan
0.75160 165.00 6.00 3.06204E50001 SQYDGeotextile Fabric, As Per Pl

38.00165 55.00 55.00 48.00204E20001 CYEmbankment, Using #2 Stone,

As Per Plan
38.00170 64.00 60.00 49.50204E20001 CYEmbankment, Using Item 304,

As Per Plan
1.20175 165.00 8.00 4.18204E51001 SQYDGeogrid For Subbase

Stabilization, As Per Plan
500.00180 5.00 2,010.78 970.20209E60201 STALinear Grading, As Per Plan

150.00185 2.00 2,000.00 1,113.45623E40001 EAMonument Assembly Removed

And Reset, As Per Plan
250.42190 1.00 1,000.00 512.61690E98000 EASpecial - Monitoring Well,

Adjust To Grade
Group: B EROSION CONTROL



Run By: Elizabeth Kuhn Generated by a SharpeSoft Product

Bid TabulationProject Number: 2021-21
Commerce Street, Vause Road, Canal Road Improvements

Sunday     ,                  12:00 AM
Bid Statistics

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT Low High AvgSTD. ITEM

Bid Date:

Contract No:
Specifications:

Engineer: Woody Fox

12:37 pm
2/08/2022    Page 14 of 17Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design

12.00200 328.00 30.00 19.84601E20001 SQYDCrushed Aggregate Slope

Protection, As Per Plan
90.00205 15.00 113.57 99.64601E21050 SQYDTied Concrete Block Mat With

Type 1 Underlayment
50.00210 126.00 72.10 63.03653E10001 CYTopsoil Furnished And Placed

As Per Plan
2.50215 679.00 7.35 4.69659E10001 SQYDSeeding And Mulching, As Per

Plan
800.00220 0.06 1,050.00 912.50659E20000 TNCommercial Fertilizer

25.00225 2.00 260.00 121.25659E35001 MGALWater, As Per Plan

1.00230 10,000.00 1.00 1.00832E30000 EAErosion Control

Group: C DRAINAGE
500.00300 0.25 2,537.66 1,884.42602E20000 CYConcrete Masonry

15.00305 25.00 25.00 18.62611E00101 FT4" Conduit, Type B, Schedule

40 PVC, As Per Plan
10.00310 25.00 20.00 15.71611E00201 FT4" Conduit, Type C, Schedule

40 PVC, As Per Plan
16.00315 25.00 27.00 20.42611E00901 FT6" Conduit, Type B, Schedule

40 PVC, As Per Plan
12.00320 25.00 25.00 18.01611E01101 FT6" Conduit, Type C, Schedule

40 PVC, As Per Plan
20.00325 25.00 30.00 23.57611E01801 FT8" Conduit, Type B, Schedule

40 PVC, As Per Plan
15.00330 25.00 27.00 21.16611E02001 FT8" Conduit, Type C, Schedule

40 PVC, As Per Plan
80.00335 40.00 114.06 96.02611E01800 FT8" Conduit, Type B, (707.65)

68.00340 53.00 113.30 90.33611E04400 FT12" Conduit, Type B, (706.02

Or 707.65)



Run By: Elizabeth Kuhn Generated by a SharpeSoft Product

Bid TabulationProject Number: 2021-21
Commerce Street, Vause Road, Canal Road Improvements

Sunday     ,                  12:00 AM
Bid Statistics

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT Low High AvgSTD. ITEM

Bid Date:

Contract No:
Specifications:

Engineer: Woody Fox

12:37 pm
2/08/2022    Page 15 of 17Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design

85.00345 61.00 125.17 107.54611E05900 FT15" Conduit, Type B, (706.02

Or 707.65)
500.00350 2.00 1,400.00 1,017.71611E99720 EAInspection Well

1,500.00355 3.00 2,500.00 1,977.45611E98470 EACatch Basin, No. 2-2B

2,000.00360 1.00 4,000.00 3,006.95611E98504 EACatch Basin, No. 2-2C

Group: D PAVEMENT
40.00400 155.00 155.00 98.75253E01000 SQYDPavement Repair

4.00405 1,885.00 7.00 5.33254E01000 SQYDPavement Planing, Asphalt

Concrete, (T=1 1/2")
55.00410 276.00 77.00 62.47304E20000 CYAggregate Base

140.00415 276.00 188.65 170.08301E46000 CYAsphalt Concrete Base, PG64

-22
215.00420 23.00 316.08 277.29441E50400 CYAsphalt Concrete Surface

Course, Type 1, (448)
(Driveways)

180.00425 72.00 186.12 183.31441E50300 CYAsphalt Concrete Intermediat

Course, Type 2, (448)
190.00430 140.00 241.60 215.73441E50000 CYAsphalt Concrete Surface

Course, Type1, (448), PG64-
22

3.00435 408.00 4.05 3.78407E20000 GALNon-Tracking Tack Coat

38.58440 104.00 70.00 50.79609E12000 FTCombination Curb And Gutter,

Type 2
26.00445 247.00 44.90 35.45609E26000 FTCurb, Type 6

Group: E WATER WORKS
200.00500 1.00 850.00 574.45638E10480 EAFire Hydrant Removed

150.00505 20.00 299.66 229.92801-COC LF6 Inch Water Pipe And Fittin
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Bid TabulationProject Number: 2021-21
Commerce Street, Vause Road, Canal Road Improvements

Sunday     ,                  12:00 AM
Bid Statistics

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT Low High AvgSTD. ITEM

Bid Date:

Contract No:
Specifications:

Engineer: Woody Fox

12:37 pm
2/08/2022    Page 16 of 17Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design

1,210.42510 1.00 2,500.00 1,877.61802-COC EA6 Inch Valve And

Appurtenances
300.00515 2.00 1,150.00 628.80802-COC EAHeavy Duty Valve Box (802.08

2,500.00520 1.00 4,000.00 3,381.81805-COC EA1" Water Service Tap,

Complete (C.O.C. 2018)
75.00525 2.00 250.00 141.36807-COC EAService Box Adjusted To Grad

- Water (C.O.C. 2018)
4,000.00530 1.00 6,500.00 4,898.91809-COC EAFire Hydrant, COC Type A

Group: F TRAFFIC CONTROL
75.00600 13.00 120.75 102.69620E00500 EADelineator (720.03) White

Reflector
250.00605 11.00 341.25 310.31621E00100 EARPM

35.00610 1.00 262.50 151.88630E85000 EARemoval Of Ground Mounted

Sign And Storage
200.00615 6.00 375.00 259.06630E85100 EARemoval Of Ground Mounted

Sign And Reerection
23.00620 30.00 32.55 29.14630E80101 SQFTSign, Flat Sheet, As Per Pla

15.00625 132.00 34.65 26.91630E02101 FTGround Mounted Support, No.

2 Post, As Per Plan
8,750.00630 0.11 16,000.00 12,109.38644E00301 MILECenter Line, 6 Inch, As Per

Plan
6,600.00635 0.25 10,000.00 8,170.00644E00105 MILEEdge Line, 6 Inch, As Per Pl

11.00640 15.00 26.78 18.82644E00501 FTStop Line, 24 Inch, As Per

Plan
Group: G STRUCTURE REPAIR

100.00700 1.00 7,210.00 4,248.25503E21300 LSUnclassified Excavation

35.00705 75.00 38.00 37.20512E33010 SQYDType 3 Waterproofing
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Bid TabulationProject Number: 2021-21
Commerce Street, Vause Road, Canal Road Improvements
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Bid Statistics

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT Low High AvgSTD. ITEM

Bid Date:

Contract No:
Specifications:

Engineer: Woody Fox

12:37 pm
2/08/2022    Page 17 of 17Franklin County Engineer's Office - Highway Design

75.00710 65.00 150.00 117.30519E11100 SQFTPatching Concrete Structure

105.00715 20.00 300.00 196.88613E41350 CYLow Strength Mortar Backfill

(Type 3)
Group: H MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC

50.00800 75.00 75.00 58.25410E10001 CYTraffic Compacted Surface,

Type A, As Per Plan
60.00805 20.00 85.00 74.50614E11111 HRLaw Enforcement Officer With

Patrol Car For Assistance,
APP

5,000.00810 1.00 6,000.00 5,625.00614E12421 LSDetour Signing, As Per Plan

5.00820 5.00 100.00 42.50616E10000 MGALWater

Group: I INCIDENTALS
2,000.00900 1.00 4,500.00 3,375.00103E05000 LSPremium For Contract

Performance Bond And For
Payment Bond

2,750.00905 1.00 5,000.00 4,187.50614E11001 LSMaintaining Traffic, As Per

Plan
2,000.00910 1.00 10,000.00 7,002.50623E10000 LSConstruction Layout Stakes

And Surveying
10,000.00915 1.00 30,000.00 18,199.50624E15000 LSMobilization

300.00920 5.00 750.00 487.50SPECIAL-035 EAHydro-Excavating Utility

Exposure, As Per Plan
1.00925 25,000.00 1.00 1.00SPECIAL-032 DOLLContingency, As Per Proposal

Note
Grand Total: 95,672.34137,996.5155,013.61


